i) Mode of tendering 

Open (e-Procurement System)  

Cover-I: Online Techno-Commercial Bid  

Cover-II: Online Price Bid 

ii) Tender ID No. 2025_NHPC_886821_1 

iii) Tender reference No.  NH/SLP/CONT/2025/C-16/NIT/644 

iv) Cost of bid document ₹ 1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty Only) in the form of DD/BC favouring “NHPC 

Ltd.” payable at  SBI, NHPC Project Gerukamukh 

(04318) 

v) Bid Security (EMD) ₹ 2,07,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seven Thousand 

Only) in the form of DD/BC/BG/Insurance Surety Bond 

favouring “NHPC Ltd.” payable at  SBI, NHPC Project 

Gerukamukh (04318) 

vi) Period of Bid Validity 120 days (after deadline of online submission of bids) 

vii) Estimated Cost 

₹ 1,03,56,502/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Fifty 

Six Thousand Five Hundred Two Only) (Including 

18% GST and 1% BOCW Cess) 

viii) Completion Period Three (03) working months (90 Days) 

ix) Tender inviting Authority Dy. General Manager (P&C), SLHEP 

सुबनलसरी िोअर जिलवद्यतु पररयोजना    
Subansiri Lower H.E. Project 
Gerukamukh, Dhemaji

[...]

which applications are invited, at least one similar work costing not less than the amount equal 

to 80% of the estimated cost of work or two similar works costing not less than the amount 

equal to 50% of estimated cost of work or three similar works not less than the amount equal 

to 40% of the estimated cost of works. 

Estimated Cost: ₹ 1,03,56,502/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Five 

Hundred Two Only) (Including 18% GST and 1% BOCW Cess) 

SIMILAR WORKS MEANS “DRILLING AND BORING WORKS ALONG WITH LAYING OF 

PIPELINE/WATER SUPPLY WORKS” 

For arriving at the cost of similar work, the value of work executed shall be brought to current 

costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of seven percent per annum,